OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE REASI

Charles Allegates

No. 67/CAOIR

Date: 10-04-2024

ORDER

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of one day casual leave i.e for $10^{\rm th}$ of April 2024 in favour of Ms. Arti Devi Munsiff JMIC Reasi with permission to leave the station.

Additional Special Mobile Magistrate Reasi, shall look after the routine work of Munsiff JMIC, Reasi during the leave period.

> Pr. District & Sessions Judge Reasi District & Sessions Judge

Copy to:-

- Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of J&K, Jammu/ Srinagar for 1. information.
- Secretary to Hon'ble Administrative Judge, (for District Reasi). Hon'ble High Court of J&K at Jammu/Srinagar for information of his lordship.
- 3. CJM (Sub Judge) Reasi for information.
- 4. Munsiff JMIC Reasi
- 5. Addl. Special Mobile Magistrate Reasi, for inf. & compliance.

Office copy. 6.

Pr. District & Sessions Judge,

Reasi Sessions Judge